The increase in funding set out in this letter is to support additional Skills 

Bootcamps delivery in Construction Skills. 

1) Page 2, Para 3 of the Grant Funding Agreement is amended to read as: 

I am pleased to inform you that the Department is willing to offer you funding  

of up to £29,993,560.70 (Twenty Nine Million, Nine Hundred and Ninety Three 

Thousand, Five Hundred and Sixty Pounds and Seventy Pence). Of which, 

£2,965,329.43 (Two Million, Nine Hundred and Sixty Five Thousand, Three Hundred 

and Twenty Nine Pounds and Forty Three Pence) is specifically to support construction 

Skills Bootcamps in addition to those already planned through your original grant. The 

grant value includes a total of £2,862,447.50 (Two Million, Eight Hundred and Sixty 

Two Thousand, Four Hundred and Forty Seven Pounds and Fifty Pence) in relation to 

management costs, for the year period from 1st April 2025 to 31st March 2026, which 

will be paid in accordance with the Grant Payment Schedule. 

2) Page 4, special condition (5) is suspended for the additional grant